

NOTICE is hereby given that the following ordinances were adopted by the City of Brownsville City Commission:

Ordinance Number 2025-1763

An Ordinance of the City Commission of the City of Brownsville, Texas, terminating Amigoland Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone (TIRZ) No. 2. 02/04/2025

Ordinance Number 2025-1764

An ordinance of the City Commission of the City of Brownsville, Texas, expanding the Downtown Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone (TIRZ) No. 3 and amending Ordinance No. 2019-1663 to amend the composition of the TIRZ board and the governance of said board. 02/04/2025

Ordinance Number 235-2025-001

An Ordinance of the City of Brownsville, Texas, to rezone from Residential Single-Family (R-1) to Residential Transition (R-3) to allow a multi-family development (duplex configuration) for a 3.38-acre tract of land, more or less, out of 14.62 acres, being all of Lot 2 and a portion of Lots 1 and 3 of Las Lagunas Subdivision, Cameron County, Texas, located at Tony's Road, Brownsville, Texas 78526. 02/04/2025

A copy of these ordinances may be reviewed in the Office of the City Secretary, City Plaza, 1st Floor, 1034 E. Levee Street, Brownsville, TX 78520.

/s/ Brownsville City Secretary